

## Office of

Executive Engineer Jaisinghpur Division HPPWD Jaisinghpur Himachal Pradesh Works Department Jaisinghpur 176095 Phone No. 01894-228030 Email ee-jaipwd-hp@gov.in

## "NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, HP.PWD., Division Jaisinghpur on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules so as to reach in his office on or before on 19.03.2025 up to 11:00 A.M. and the same shall be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender form can be obtained from his office on cash payment (non refundable) on 18.03.2025 up to 4:00 PM and the application for issue of tender from shall be received on 18.03.2025 up to 1:00 PM. The applications for issue of tender forms should accompanied with enlistment letter or renewal letter and the earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificates / Saving Account of the Post Office / Time Deposit account / FDR in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, HP.PWD., Division Jaisinghpur.

The conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days:-

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost in Rs.	EMD	Time limit	Cost of tender form
1	Construction of 92.50 Mtr. Span PSC Box Girder Single Lane Bridge Over Negual Khad on Paprola to Alampur road at RD 2/770 in Distt. Kangra (HP)( Sh: - Carring out Plate load test)	99000.00	2000.00	Two Month	350/-
2	C/O Rajiv Gandhi Government Modal Day Boarding School at Solvanehr Distt. Kangra (HP) (SH:- Investigation soil bearing capacity Pil III & IV)	90000.00	2000.00	Two Month	350/-
3	Restoration of rain damages on Dharamshala Dadh Holta Chadhiar sandhole road Km 0/00 to 90/00 (SH:- C/O Unlined drain, Maintenance of Earthen shoulders at various reaches) DC Deposit	99155.00	2000.00	Two Month	350/-
4	Restoration of rain damages on Tinbar to Jaisinghpur road Km 0/00 to 18/300 (SH:- C/O Unlined drain, Maintenance of Earthen shoulders at various reaches) DC Deposit	99710.00	2000.00	Two Month	
5	C/O R/wall at RD 0/678 to 0/687.80)	99348.00	2000.00	Two month	
6	Restoration of rain damages on various road under HP.PWD Sub- Division Panchrukhi (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, Unlined drain & dressing of berms (Section Panchrukhi)	99000.00	2000.00	Two Month	350/-
7	C/O Jalag Arth Curve to Patt Tatrola nahlna road Km 0/00 to 6/015 (SH:- Repair of 900 mm dia RCC hume pipe culvert at RD 2/925)	99364.00	2000.00	Two Month	350/-
8	C/O Jeepable road Drumka to Samshan Ghat road (SH:- Hiring of JCB) VKV/21/2123  DCDeposit	99000.00	2000.00	Two Month	350/-
9	C/O Link road Malli to Ward No-2 Draman Km 0/00 to 1/100 (SH:- F/C between Km 0/900 to 0/945) (SCDP)	99721.00	2000.00	Two month	350/-
10	(SH:- P/L GSB, G-II and G-III from RD 16/395 to 16/417.50)	97081.00	2000.00	Two	350/-
11	C/O Dharamshala Dadh Palampur Holta Chadhiar Sandhole road Km 0/00 to 90/00 (SH:- P/L Payer Block Km 54/978 to 54/987)	99770.00	2000.00	Two month	
	C/O Jeepable road Harsi Noula Dukhi Km 0/00 to 1/500 (SH:-C/O R/wall at RD 0/750 to 0/756) MNP	99892.00	2000.00	Two month	
	Restoration of rain damages on Dharamshala Dadh Holta Chadhiar Sandhol road Km 0/00 to 90/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 54/430 to 54/440)	99000.00	2000.00	Month	
	Restoration of rain damages on Dalu Ghuhan ropa road Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- C/O	99270.00	2000.00	Two Month	
15	Restoration of rain damages on Link road to Village Chamba Lahar Km 0/00 to 1/300 (SH:- C/O R/wall Protection work to Scoured CC Pavement at RD 1/100 to 1/107)	94945.00	2000.00	Two	35%

-P-2-

16	C/O link road to Village Alung Km 0/00 to 0/750 (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 0/010 to	97886.00	2000 00	Two	350
	0/019.50) MNP	07000.00	2000.00	Month	
17	A/R & M/O various roads in Lambagoan section under HP.PWD Sub- Division Jaisinghpur (SH:-Painting, lettering of Kms Stones and sign boards etc.)	99729.00	2000.00	Three Month	
18	Restoration of rain damages on Various roads under Balakrupi Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (JCB) for Removal of Slips and Boulder of various roads under Alampur Section)	99990.00	2000.00	Two Month	350/-
19	C/O Kailashpur to Samled via Gurudwara road Km 0/00 to 1/800 (SH;- C/O R/wall along with crash barrier at Km 1/506 to 1/522)SCDP	70798.00	2000.00	Two Month	350/-
20	C/O Link road from Majhera to Samshan Ghat road (SH:- Hiring of JCB)	99000.00	2000.00	Two Month	350/-
2	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under HP.PWD Jaisinghpur Division (SH:-Supplying and stacking dual direction rumble strip made of ABS Black Spot-Job No.II)	99450.00	2000.00	Two Month	350/-

Certified that above works are of urgent nature and tenders are being called in exigency of works and in public interest.

Executive Engineer Jaisinghpur Division HP/PWD., Jaisinghpur.

(On behalf of Governor of Himachai Pradesh)

2-10-2025

No.PWD/JSPR/CB/Tenders/2024-25- 13443-52

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Chief Engineer (K.Z.) HP.PWD., Dharamshala.

- The Superintending Engineer, 5th Circle. HPPWD, Palampur.
- 3. The Executive Engineer (IT) O/O E-in-C, HP.PWD., Shimla.
- 4-6. All the Assistant Engineer under this Division.
- 7-8. The Drawings / Accounts Branch in this office.
- 9. N.I.T. Register.

10. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer Jaisinghpur Division

F RWD., Jaising pur.

ame of	work :-Construction of 92.50 Mtr. Span PSC Box Girder Single lane Bridge Over Neg	ual Khad on	Paprola to	Estimated cost	Rs.	9900.00
nampur	road at RD 2/770 in Distt, Kangra (HP)(Sh: - Carring out Plate load test)			Earnest Money Rs.		2000.00
			Time Limits		Two month	
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
-		October 1	In Figures	In Word		
1	Carrring out plate load test for safe bearing capacity as per IS:1888-1982 of Paprola side abutment for C/O92.50 Mtr. Span PSC Box Girder Single lane Bridge Over Negual Khad on Paprola to Alampur road and as directed by the Engineer - Incharge. The detail report of plate load test submitted to undersign with in seven days. The rate is inclusive of, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	99000.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Only	Each	99000.00
	Total					99000.
		Excess (+)			%	
	Ouoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words					

and

S. N.					Estimated cost Rs.  Earnest Money Rs.  Time Limits		
1	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Two month	
1	Investigation of Bearing capacity of soil for C/O Rajiv Gandhi Government Modal  Day Boarding School at Solvanehr Distr. Kapers (HP) Size of USE		In Figures	In Word	Ont	Amount	
	Day Boarding School at Solvanehr Distr. Kangra (HP) Site at different locations of minimum 3.00 to 6.00 Mtr ( three to six Meter) meter depth of each bore and submitted the test result complete in all respect. The rate is including GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00		Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per runing metre.	90000.00	
	Total					00000 0	
	Quoted Rate (in Diagnes) P	Excess (+)			0.0	90000.00	
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	LACCSS (T)			%	The second second second	

Name of	Work - Pastareties of SCHEDULE OF QUANTI	TY					
C/O Unli	work:-Restoration of rain damages on Dharamshala dadh Holta Chadhiar sandhole road	Km 0/00 to	90/00 (SH:-	Estimated cost	Rs.	99155.00	
	ined drain, Maintenance of Earthen shoulders at various reaches) DC Deposit			Earnest Money Rs.		2000.00	
S. N.				Time Limits		Two month	
3. 11.	Description of Item	Quantity	2 10	Rate	Unit	Amount	
	No.		In Figures	In Word			
	Making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge .The rate is including octroi, royality, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	550.00	56.00	Rupees Fifty Six Only	Per square metre.	30800.00	
2	Const, of unlined surface drains of average cross sanctioned area 0.40 SQm in soil to specified lines grades level and diamensions, Excavated material to be used in embankment within all leads and lifts as per technical specification clause 307 and as per direction by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royality, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.		93.00	Rupees Ninety Three Only	Per Running metre	68355.00	
100	Total					99155.0	
	Quoted Kate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%		
		Less (-)			%		
	G.Total in Figures						
	G.Total in Words				1	1	

ame of	work :- Restoration of rain damages on Tinbar to Jaisinghpur road Km 0/00 to 18/300 (Starthen shoulders at various graphs.) P.G. as a property of Earthen shoulders at various graphs.) P.G. as a property of Earthen shoulders at various graphs.)	r COULT	in ad death	Patient I and		99710.00	
laintena	nce of Earthen shoulders at various reaches) DC Deposit	1:- C/O Unii	ined drain,	Estimated cost Rs. Earnest Money Rs.		2000.00	
_	To De Deposit			Time Limits		Two month	
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amouut	
	2 St. Phon of Item	Quantity	In Figures			1,111,000	
1	Making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royality, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	535.00		Rupees Fifty Six Only	Per square metre.	29960.00	
2	Const, of unlined surface drains of average cross sanctioned area 0.40 SQm in soil to specified lines grades level and diamensions, Excavated material to be used in embankment within all leads and lifts as per technical specification clause 307 and as per direction by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royality, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.		93.00	Rupees Ninety Three Only	Per Running metre	69750.00	
	Total					99710.0	
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)		E a second	%		
	The state of the s	Less (-)			%		
	G.Total in Figures				1		
	G.Total in Words	100000		,	V		

Name	SCHEDULE OF QUANTI of work :-Restoration of rain damages on Bheri Dugani Bheri Lahan road Km 0/0 to 1/690	CH-COR	/wall at RD	Estimated cost	Rs.	99348.00
0/678 to	o 0/687.80)	(311,- 6,0 1		Earnest Money	Rs.	2000.00
	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3			Time Limits		Two Month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
1000000	Description of Item		In Figures	In Word		7000000
_	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.			Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic Metre	2030.00
a	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement: five sand: ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm nominal size ) and curing complete, excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.74		Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	85275.

3	Providing 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia ISI marked P.V.C. pipe Weep Holes in brick masonry/stone masonry plain/ reinforcement concrete abutments, wing wall/ return wall, retaining walls and breast walls, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V):20H (One vertical: twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section700,1200 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	r	250.00	Rupces Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Metre	4500,00
4	Back filling with granular materials behind abutment, Retaining wall/Breast wall, Wing walls and the like complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification section1200,1600 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax,GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.94	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic Metre	7543.00
	Total					99348.00
		Excess (+)			9/0	
-	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Less (-)			%	
1000	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words		,	0	٨	

ame of	SCHEDULE OF QUANTI	TY				
CB for	work :-Restoration of rain damages on various road under HP.PWD Sub- Division Panci	rukhi (SH:-	Hiring of	Estimated cost	Rs.	99000.00
2 101	removal of slips, Unlined drain & dressing of berms (Section Panchrukhi)			Earnest Money	2000.00	
				Time Limits		Two Month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate Unit		Amount
-		STATISTICS	In Figures	In Word		
	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator of 1 cum bucket capacity @45 cum/hour for cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips in all kinds of soil and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from road surface upto any leads and lifts up to any height and depth as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and the operational staff for machinary will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare watch and ward of machinary also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verfied by the Enginer-in-Charge.Note:- The hire charges of plant machinery on per hour basis		1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	99000.00
	Total					99000.0
	Unoted Kate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words			1		

\_

me pi	work :-C/O Jalag Arth Curve to Patt Tatrola Nahlna road Km 0/00 to 6/015 (SH:- Repair	work :-C/O Jalag Arth Curve to Patt Tatrola Nahlna road Km 0/00 to 6/015 (SH:- Repair of 900 mm dia RCC e culvert at RD 2/925)				
S. 14.	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in exception for all to a C		In Figures			THE PERSON NAMED IN
	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.22	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic Metre	4775.0
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size on ground in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arrise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in toe wall etetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section/clause 800,900 & 1200 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octrol, royality, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.98	4850.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	4753.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ cement concrete in sub structure for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-15 ( M fifteen) design mix with cement contents not less than 275 kg (two hundred seventy five kilograme) per cubic metre in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arrise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in abutments as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200, and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.28	5400.00		Per cubic metre	39312.00
4	Providing and laying flooring laid over cement concrete bedding complete using cement concrete block grade M-15 (M fifteen) design mix with cement contents not less than 275 kg (two hundred seventy five kilogram) per cubic metre in or under water including curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in flooring laid over bedding as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 1303 and curing complete including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, GST, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.68	6400.00	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	4352.00
5	Providing and laying (to level or slope) 900mm dia (nine hundred millimeter) diameter reinforced cement concrete pipes IS Class NP-2 for culverts in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (One cement: two sand) but excluding the cost of excavation, protection works, back filling, bedding concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 1101 and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all rnodes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate including of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.50	3500.00	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Running metres	8750.00

6	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement: five sand: ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curing complete, excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.72	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	37422.00
	Total		100			99364.0
-		Excess (+)			%	
_	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures			1		
	G.Total in Words				Λ	

Jame of	SCHEDULE OF QUANTI	TY	- 10			
	work :-C/O Jeepable road Drumka to Samshan Ghat road (SH:- Hiring of JCB) VKV/2	1/2123 DCD	eposit	Estimated cost	Rs.	99000.00
				Earnest Money	Rs.	2000.00
-				Time Limits		Two Month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	ALTERNATION OF	Rate	Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		1500 (100 )
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator of 1 cum bucket capacity @45 cum/hour for cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips in all kinds of soil and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from road surface upto any leads and lifts up to any height and depth as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and the operational staff for machinary will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare watch and ward of machinary also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verfied by the Enginer-in-Charge.Note:- The hire charges of plant machinery on per hour basis		1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	99000.00
	Total				-	99000.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)		Automotive news	%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words				1	

. N.	work :-C/O Link road Malli to Ward No-2 Draman Km 0/00 to 1/100 (SH:- F/C between Km 0/900 to 0/945)		.0 0/945)	Estimated cost Earnest Money Time Limits	99721.00 2000.00	
	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Two month
1		Quantity	In Figures		Unit	Amount
	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all manual /mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out rock ( where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, complete including setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus / unuseful material to the approved dumping sites through all modes of transporation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Recovery for useful stone of 9.88 (nine decimal eighty eight) cubic metre at the rate of Rs. 300/- (Rupees Three Hundred) per cubic metre shall be effected from the contractors running bill on pro-rata basis as per actual quantity executed. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.		253.10	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Three And Paise Ten Only	Per cubic metre	99721.00
	Total					99721
}	Couoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	77.2.
	Cuoted Rate (iit Figures) Percentage	Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures				10	
	G.Total in Words					

now

Ī

-

lame o	f work :-Restoration of rain damages on Bhawarna to Jhunga Devi road Km 15/500 to 26/3 -III from RD 16/417.50 to 16/440)	TY DEC COLL D	// CCD C	Estimated cost	D.	lozogi on
and G	i-III from RD 16/417.50 to 16/440)	230 (SH:- P	L U3B, U-	Earnest Money		97081.00 2000.00
				Time Limits	ICS,	Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate Unit		Amount
		Qualitity	In Figures		Oint	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.			Rupees Two	Per cubic Metre	11518.00
_	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with Tractor mount grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. for grading-I material and as per direction by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royality, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.25	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	39488.0

3	Providing laying spreading and compacting by mechanical means 75 mm (seventy five millimetre) compacted thickness broken /crushed stone aggregate of size 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimetre to forty five millimetre) Grading-II to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty to one hundred ) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber including applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven decimal two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 cum (zero point two zero cubic metre) per ten square metre and binding material at the rate of 0.06 (zero decimal zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications section 400 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.		2050.00	Rupees Two Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic Metre	22489.00
4	Providing laying spreading and compacting by mechanical means 75 mm (seventy five millimetre) compacted thickness broken /crushed stone aggregate of size 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimetre to twenty two point four millimetre) nominal size Grading-III to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using template, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (eighty to one hundred) K.N. static roller in stages to proper grade and camber including applying and brooming, stone screening type-B of size 11.2mm (eleven decimal two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.18 cum(zero point one eight cubic metre) per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications section 400 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the by the		2150.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic Metre	23586.00
-	Total					97081.
-	A. D. C. P	Excess (+)			%	I STATE OF THE PARTY
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Less (-)		0	%	J. Land
	G.Total in Figures			h		
	G.Total in Words	1000	/			

ame of	work :-C/O Dharamshala dadh Palampur Holta Chadhiar Sandhole road Km 0/00 to 90/0	C/CH D/I	Daves Block	Estimated cost	De	99770.00
m 54/9	978 to 54/987)	0 (SH:- P/L	Paver Block	Earnest Money	Re.	2000.00
				Time Limits	10.	Two month
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
	2 to the photo of Item	Quantity	In Figures	In Word		Charles St.
1	Providing and laying 80 mm thick Interlocking M-40 grade Concrete paver block pavement confirming to ISI 15658:2006 having thickness 80mm (Eighty millimetre) as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504 (The execution of interlocking paver block shell be allowed after duly testing from the authorized labs) and as per the directions of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royality, GST, toll tax, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	70.20	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per square metre	94770.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade of reinforcement concrete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering finishig and reinforcement. All work up to plinth level: 1:2:4 (one cement: two coarse sand: four graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (twenty milimetre) nominal size including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.		6250.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	5000.00
ESCHARACE OF	Total				100	99770.0
	Onoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+) Less (-)			%	
_	G.Total in Figures			h	1	

lame of	work :-C/O Jeepable road Harsi Noula Dukhi Km 0/00 to 1/500 (SH:-C/O R/wall at RD 0	<u>FY</u> 0/750 to 0/7:	56) MNP	Estimated cost P	s.	99892.00
			Earnest Money	Rs.	2000.00	
S. N.			Time Limits		Two Month	
5. 14.	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast	0.10	In Figures	In Word	Dan aut 'a	1000 00
	walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.		223.00		Per cubic Metre	1823.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement: five sand: ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curing complete, excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.40	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eigh Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	90090.

3	Providing 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia ISI marked P.V.C. pipe Weep Holes in brick masonry/stone masonry plain/ reinforcement concrete abutments, wing wall/ return wall, retaining walls and breast walls, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V):20H (One vertical: twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section700,1200 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Metre	3875.00
4	Back filling with granular materials behind abutment, Retaining wall/Breast wall, Wing walls and the like complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification section1200,1600 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax,GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	-	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic Metre	4104.00
	Total					99892.00
	Overed Bets (in Figures) Bersantege	Excess (+)			%	
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures				7	
133	G.Total in Words			/4		

now

O R/w	work :-Restoration of rain damages on Dharamshala Dadh Holta Chadhiar sandhol road Hall at RD 54/430 to 54/440)	TY Km 0/00 to 9	20/00 (SH-	Estimated				
		2111 0/00 10	70700 (311,-	Estimated cost Earnest Money		99000.00		
S. N.					Ks.	2000.00		
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity		Time Limits Rate Limit		Two Month		
1			In Figures		Unit	Amount		
	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.			Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic Metre	2250.00		
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement: five sand: ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curing complete, excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST	25.20	25.20	25.20	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	94500.0

3	Providing 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia ISI marked P.V.C. pipe Weep Holes in brick masonry/stone masonry plain/ reinforcement econcrete abutments, wing wall/ return wall, retaining walls and breast walls, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of and MORD technical specification section700,1200 and as per the direction and entire statisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, and other incidentals. The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	r	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Metre	2250.00
	Total		-	-	-	
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)		_	%	99000.00
		Less (-)	TO STATE OF THE STATE OF		2%	
	G.Total in Figures				70	
	G.Total in Words				- 11	

/638)	work :-Restoration of rain damages on Dalu Ghuhan ropa road Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- C/	TY O R/wall at	RD 0/630 to	Estimated cost	Rs.	99270.00
550			Earnest Wione	Rs.	2000.00	
S. N.	Deposituation and			Time Limits		Two Month
	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.			In Word Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per cubic Metre	3432.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement: five sand: ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curing complete, excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.49		Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	76838.0

3	Providing 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia ISI marked P.V.C. pipe Weep Holes in brick masonry/stone masonry plain/ reinforcement concrete abutments, wing wall/ return wall, retaining walls and breast walls, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V):20H (One vertical: twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section700,1200 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	58.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Metre	14500.00
4	Back filling with granular materials behind abutment, Retaining wall/Breast wall, Wing walls and the like complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification section 1200,1600 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax,GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	900.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Only	Per cubic Metre	4500.00
	Total					99270.00
400	Ouoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures			Commercial		
	G.Total in Words		/		1	

nrnt

Name of work :-Restoration of rain damages on Link road to Village Chamba Lahar Km 0/00 to 1/2  Protection work to Scoured CC Pavement at RD 1/100 to 1/107)  S. N.					Estimated cost Rs. Earnest Money Rs. Time Limits	
FE 187	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.		In Figures 225.00	In Word Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic Metre	2016.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement: four sand: eight graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curing complete, excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.60	4250.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	83300.0

3	Providing 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia ISI marked P.V.C. pipe Weep Holes in brick masonry/stone masonry plain/ reinforcement concrete abutments, wing wall/ return wall, retaining walls and breast walls, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V):20H (One vertical: twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section700,1200 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Metre	1250.00
4	Back filling with granular materials behind abutment, Retaining wall/Breast wall, Wing walls and the like complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification section1200,1600 and as per direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax,GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.31	900.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Only	Per cubic Metre	8379.00
	Total					94945.00
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Less (-)			- %	
	G.Total in Figures					
	G.Total in Words			(1)	1	

lame of	f work :-C/O link road to Village Alung Km 0/00 to 0/750 (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 0/010	TY				
	SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 0/010	to 0/019.50	) MNP	Estimated cost		97866.00
				Earnest Money	Rs.	2000.00
S. N.				Time Limits		Two Month
	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.		In Figures 225.00	In Word Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per cubic Metre	2608.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement: five sand: ten graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curing complete, excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction	24.89	3750.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	93338.0
	of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.					

Providing 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia ISI marked P.V.C. pipe Weep Holes in brick masonry/stone masonry plain/ reinforcement concrete abutments, wing wall/ return wall, retaining walls and breast walls, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of and MORD technical specification section700,1200 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royality, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		240.00	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Only	Per Running Metre	1920.00
Total					97866.00
	Excess (+)			%	97866.00
Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage				%	97866.0
Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+) Less (-)				97866.0

S. N.	work:-A/A & M/O various roads in Lambagoan section under HP.PWD Sub-Division of Kms Stones and sign boards etc.)	n Jaisinghpur	(SH:-	Estimated cos	1 Re	
				Earnest Mone	y Rs.	99729.00
1	Description of Item			Time Limits		2000.00 Three
	Asian/ Nempo h	Quantity		Rate		Three mont
	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint of foreign matters with enamel paint of approval shade as per specifications, approved drawing a feel leads 120.	-	In Figures	In Word	Unit	Amount
			81.00	Rupees Eighty	-	Janousti
2 A	ther taxes imposed by the Government.  Plying Painting two coats(excluding priming and priming painting two coats(excluding priming painting two coats(excluding priming painting two coats(excluding priming painting two coats).	5		One Only	Per square metre	15390.0
di	the dust and other foreign matter and	190.00	-			
3 W	iting letters of figures on any configures.	170.00	86.00	Rupees Eighty Six Only	Per Square metre	16340,0
ner	direction and like not to be measured and paid separately) in India to man writte) (stop, comas,	35051.00	1.94			
Juno	der, hyphens and like not to be measured and paid separately) in Indian letter/figure complete and as directions of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location ugh all modes of transportation with in all leads, lifts and other incidental The rate is including bit, royality, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.			Rupees One And Paise Ninety Four Only	Per letter per centimetre	67999.0
-						
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	excess (+)				99729.0
		ess (-)			%	*****
	G.Total in Figures			2.4	%	

ILA.

Name of	f work :-Restoration of rain damages on Various roads under Balakrupi Sub Division (SH or (JCB) for Removal of Slips and Boulder of various roads under Alampur Section)	:- Hiring of	Hydraulic	Estimated cost		99990.00
	of various loads under Alampur Section)			Earnest Money	Rs.	2000.00
S. N.	Description of Item			Time Limits		Two Month
	Description of Hem	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator of 1 cum bucket capacity @45 cum/hour for		In Figures	In Word		
	cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips in all kinds of soil and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from road surface upto any leads and lifts up to any height and depth as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and the operational staff for machinary will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare watch and ward of machinary also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verfied by the Enginer-in-Charge.Note:- The hire charges of plant machinery on per hour basis		1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	99990.00
	Total					99990.
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
	Quoted Mate (in 1 igales) i electitage	Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures			h		
	G.Total in Words	¥ .	/	In		

lame o	of work :-C/O kailashpur to samled via Gurudwara road Km 0/00 to 1/800 (SH;- C/O R/w	TY				
S. N.	Description of Item	all along wi	th crash	Estimated cost Earnest Money	Rs.	70798.00
1	Earth work :	Quantity		Time Limits		Two Month
	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast comprising of ordinary sail.	Quantity	In Figures	Rate In Word	Unit	Amount
2	(where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious of sides and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of directions of Engineer-in-Charge including setting materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	1.54	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic Metre	385.00
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:2:4 (one cement: Two coarse sand: four graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty Millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of naterial in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkana, toll tax, as and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.41		Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	8813.0

61600.00	Per running metre	TI	3850.00		Prviding and errecting of "W" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3mm (three millimetre) thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 70 cm (seventy centimetre) above road/ground level, fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post. 150x75x5 mm (one hundred fifty into seventy fivr metre) spaced 2 mtr.(two metre) center to center, 108 Mtr.(one hundred eight fitments to be galvanised by hot dip process, all fitting confirm to IS: 1364, metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150x75x5 mm (one hundred fifty engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. Government.
		The state of the s			Total
70709 00				Excess (+)	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage
70798.00	%			12/10032 ( · )	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
70798.00	%			Less (-)	
70798.00	%			Less (-)	

me of	work :- C/O Link mod 6 W " SCHEDULE OF QUANTI"	TY				
	work :-C/O Link road from Majhera to Samshan Ghat road (SH:- Hiring of JCB)			Estimated cost	Rs.	99000.00
				Earnest Money	Rs.	2000.00
S. N.				Time Limits		Two Month
5. IV.	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
	TO STATE OF THE ST		In Figures	In Word		
	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator of 1 cum bucket capacity @45 cum/hour for cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips in all kinds of soil and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from road surface upto any leads and lifts up to any height and depth as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and the operational staff for machinary will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare watch and ward of machinary also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verfied by the Enginer-in-Charge.Note:- The hire charges of plant machinery on per hour basis		1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	99000.00
	Total					99000.0
111111	Ouoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage	Excess (+)			%	
The same	Quoted Kate (III Figures) Fercentage	Less (-)			%	
	G.Total in Figures			1		
	G.Total in Words				1	

S. N.	work:-Restoration of rain damages on various roads under HP.PWD Jaisin datacking dual direction Rumble strip made of ABS black spot Job No-11)	( ( ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	vinos (SH)	Estimated cost Rs. Earnest Money Rs.		99450.00	
	Description of Item	-		Time Limits	Rs.	Two month	
-	Supply and stacking dual direction Rumble strip made of ABS (Acrylonitrile Butadience Styrene) Material of size 250 mmx150 mm(two highly reflective to the highly reflective to the strip made of ABS	Quantity 78.00	In Figures	Rate	Unit	Amount	
i i	hundred fifty into one hundred fifty millimetre) duly reflectorised with highly reflective twelve No.imported glass panels on both side 6x2) and to twelve millimetre) size and suitrable openy A&B including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the directions of other taxes imposed by the Government.			Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five Only	Each	99450.0	
	Quoted Pote (* 17)					norto n	
		Excess (+)			%	99450.00	
	C Tatalia P	Less (-)			%		
	G.Total in Figures G.Total in Words				7/0		